County of San Diego Board of Supervisors AGENDA ITEM INFORMATION SHEET

AGENDA ITEM SUBJECT/TITLE: ADOPT RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A SERVICE TAX JOINT AGREEMENT RESOLUTION AND ASSOCIATED CEQA FINDINGS (DISTRICTS: ALL) **REQUIRES FOUR VOTES:** Yes No WRITTEN DISCLOSURE PER COUNTY CHARTER SECTION §1000.1 REQUIRED: Yes No NOTICED PUBLIC HEARING REQUIRED: No Yes PROJECT UNDER CEQA: Yes No If Yes, approval of CEQA document required? Yes No **DECISION WITHIN GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 84308:** Yes No PREVIOUS RELEVANT BOARD ACTIONS: May 24, 2023 (8), Resolutions Amending the 2019 Statewide Community Infrastructure Program. September 29, 2019 (9), Resolution to Join the Statewide Community Infrastructure Program. February 28, 2007 (9), Goals and Policies for Community Facilities District in the Unincorporated Area. **BOARD POLICIES APPLICABLE:** Board Policy I-136 Comprehensive Goals and Policies for Community Facilities Districts Board Policy B-65 Long-Term Obligations and Financial Management Policy Board Policy I-24, Establishment of Assessment District to Provide for Public Improvements and Facilities for Flood Control and Damage **BOARD POLICY STATEMENTS:** N/A **MANDATORY COMPLIANCE:** N/A ORACLE AWARD NUMBER(S) AND CONTRACT AND/OR REQUISITION NUMBER(S): N/A

Planning & Development Services

Finance & General Government Group

ORIGINATING DEPARTMENT:

OTHER CONCURRENCE(S):

INTERNAL REVIEW COMPLETED:	YES ✓ NO □
CONTACT PERSON(S):	Signature
CONTACT FERSON(S):	
Rami Talleh	Dahvia Lynch
Name	Name
858-495-5475	858-694-2962
Phone	Phone
rami.talleh@sdcounty.ca.gov	dahvia.lynch@sdcounty.ca.gov
E-mail	E-mail

Signature

Signature